Deputy Director to execute any agreements, amendments, modifications, and 
other required documents with non-governmental third parties, other than those 
which specify Governing Body or Workforce Development Board Chairman’s 
signature, up to, but not to exceed two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($250,000.00 dollars).   

GOLDEN SIERRA  
GOVERNING BODY 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE: April 6, 2016 

TO:  Governing Body (GB) 

FROM: Jason Buckingham, GSJTA Executive Director   

SUBJ: FY 2014 / 2015 Financial Statement and Single Audit 

Resolution   Action Item  Information